
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 3 By Councillor McFarlane for answer 

by the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 16 March 2023 

   

Question (1) With Camden Council serving notices for removal of 19 

phone boxes on one road alone, can he confirm whether 

Edinburgh Council have any powers or ability to instruct 

removal of ancillary phone boxes, and if not, if he is happy 

to proactively engage with BT to put maximum pressure on 

the timely removal of their ancillary phone boxes? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Can he further confirm the expected date for the two red 

phone boxes in Hunter Square following BTs agreement to 

remove them after mounting pressure from ward councillors 

and the local police as they had become a hub for anti-

social behaviour. 

Answer (2)  

   

   

 
 


